
SharePoint Online Roll Out Schedule    Last revised: April 2021 
Last reviewed: April 2021 

 
 

Ministry of SaskBuilds and Procurement 
The document below lists the SharePoint Online roll out dates as part of the overall Microsoft Office 365 project.  

 

 
 

 

saskatchewan.ca 

 
 

 
SharePoint Online is bringing existing and new SharePoint sites to the cloud for ministry branches based on readiness and 
demand. While this won’t always happen ministry by ministry, a number of ministries do wish to do this in a coordinated 
way. 
 
The schedule for the next phases is still being determined. New transition dates for ministries and branches will be added 
regularly. 
 
SharePoint Online offers intranet and team collaboration sites that you can access from any device, anywhere — including 
from a mobile device. 
 

Ministry or Agency Start date 
Parks, Culture and Sport Monday, March 8, 2021 

Provincial Capital Commission Monday, March 15, 2021 

Financial and Consumer Affairs Authority Monday, March 15, 2021 

Finance Monday, April 26, 2021 

Labour Relations and Workplace Safety Monday, May 17, 2021 

Highways Monday, May 24, 2021 

Saskatchewan Municipal Board Tuesday, June 1, 2021 

Immigration and Career Training Monday, June 7, 2021 

Trade and Export Development Monday, June 7, 2021 

Energy and Resources Monday, June 7, 2021 

Environment Monday, June 14, 2021 

Agriculture Monday, June 21, 2021 

Education Monday, July 5, 2021 

Social Services Monday, July 12, 2021 

Public Service Commission Monday, July 26, 2021 

Government Relations Monday, August 9, 2021 

 
If you have any questions about SharePoint Online, contact your ministry Change Champion(s).  

https://taskroom.sp.saskatchewan.ca/Documents/M365%20Change%20Champions%20Contact%20List.pdf

